RGB Multi Chip LED Modules
Description
The SEPM series of LEDs provides a range of high-powered
ALGaInP red (λD = 616 nm), and InGaN green (523 nm)
and blue (461 nm) LEDs that can be used in general lighting
applications, amusement and gaming equipment, and for
backlighting TFT displays. Each module combines 8 LED
chips in 4 separate channels.

  C is the number of channels
  D is the package code, and
  EE is the device subtype code
2nd line,   lot:      YMDD
 Where: Y is the last digit of the year of manufacture
             M is the month (1 to 9, O, N, D)
                            DD is the date
3rd line, quantity of units in the container
4XR1.8
0. 1
5.
23
4.
23
0. 40
0.
3
0.3
0.
10
1. 25
2
.4
11. 4
1.
25
1. 5
(1
.6
)
( 0
.8
0)
(8
.4
3)
13. 3
P 1. 27 ×7 = 8. 89
4X
A
A
B
B
Section A-A Section B-B
R0.5
13. 7
2.
5
1. 35 0. 8
0. 25
0° to 5°
16 9
81
Heatsink
Resin
case
Pin #1
Indicator
LED element
Au wires
to LEDs
Terminal
Heatsink
Resin
case
Sealing Resin
(Transparent)
Device is lead (Pb) free.
Package Outline Drawing
Allegro MicroSystems, Inc.
115 Northeast Cutoff, Box 15036
Worcester, Massachusetts 01615-0036  (508) 853-5000